
General $793,065
Capital Outlay $1,903,366
Special Education $1,529,018

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.446
Owner Occupied $3.236
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.697
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.127

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,150,722
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,150,722Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $292,365,465
Owner Occupied $147,967,830
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $79,187,833

Total $519,521,128

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.6
26.9%

23.5

$54,845Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 192.576
9-12 71.736

200.016
75.041

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 280.818 291.563

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 292

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 41

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 230

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 275

Educational Funds $15,328

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 277.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

47

2024-2025 Profile of Arlington 38-1

Home County: Kingsbury

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 16.506 16.506

306 S Main St, Arlington, SD 57212

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,285

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,587,676
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$726,576
$3,062

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $299,746

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,556,135
County $17,224

State $1,223,387
Federal $65,042
Total $2,861,788

$1,117,977
$1,310

$0
$36,239

$793,728
$940

$0
$2,759

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,155,526 $797,427

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$44,507

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$238,224
$388,070

$167,138
$28,132

$2,138
$18,867

$0
$34,944

$0
$0
$0

$43,295

$30,139
$7,497

$14,401
$0

$0
$0

$29,668

$250,848

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$124,122 $4,641 $0
$0 $4,408 $0

$545,691 $156,470 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,618,075

$30,016
$0

$154,028
$284,139

$64,242
$0

$171,328
$71,068
$85,604

$4,507
$0
$0

$186,438

$546,918
$8,464

$0
$70,998
$47,862
$41,494

$0
$55,734

$9,027
$38,932

$345
$0
$0

$19,227

$114,596
$3,062

$0
$35,062
$52,369

$7,576
$4,408

$206,914
$29,468

$6,464
$0
$0
$0

$60,736

$151,675
$612

$0
$4,144

$13,721
$3,569

$0
$37,700
$71,552
$79,247

$63
$0
$0

$14,385

$125,392
$0
$0

$1,761
$10,167

$240
$0

$152,155
$0

$34,944
$0
$0
$0

$43,295

$8,444
$500

$0
$4,508
$6,176

$11,642
$0

$78,330
$425

$10,897
$0
$0
$0

$18,960

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Arlington 38-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$181,256 $193,012

$3,378,799 $515,609 $781,675Total Expenditures

$2,669,445 $839,000 $520,655 $376,668 $367,954 $139,881


